# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA CONTE	07/29/2016
LINA-JUANA DOLCH	09/05/2016
COLINE MEI	08/08/2016
CAROLINE BARETTE	08/24/2020
DIMITRIS PETROUTSOS	08/02/2016
DENIS FALCONET	08/22/2016
JULIETTE JOUHET	09/05/2016
FABRICE REBEILLE	08/01/2016
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CINTRAT	07/29/2016
ERIC MARECHAL	08/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	25, RUE LEBLANC	
Internal Address:	BATIMENT, LE PONANT D	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15112886

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0488

PATENT

506217138

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: grace.rippy@alston.com
Correspondent Name: LAUREN E. BURROW
Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033339/483578
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN E. BURROW
SIGNATURE:	/LAUREN E. BURROW/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 14** 

 $source = 483578\_Corrected Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

 $source = 483578\_Corrected Assignment \# page 2.t if$ 

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif

 $source = 483578\_Corrected Assignment \# page 6.t if$ 

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page9.tif

source=483578 CorrectedAssignment#page10.tif

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page11.tif

source=483578\_CorrectedAssignment#page12.tif

source=483578 CorrectedAssignment#page13.tif

 $source = 483578\_Corrected Assignment \# page 14.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0489



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA CONTE	07/29/2016
LINA-JUANA DOLCH	09/05/2016
COLINE MEI	08/08/2016
CAROLINA BARETTE	07/29/2016
DIMITRIS PETROUTSOS	08/02/2016
DENIS FALCONET	08/22/2016
JULIETTE JOUHET	09/05/2016
FABRICE REBEILLE	08/01/2016
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE CINTRAT	07/29/2016
ERIC MARECHAL	08/01/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

INama.	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES			
Street Address:	25, RUE LEBLANC			
Internal Address:	BATIMENT, LE PONANT D			

**PATENT** 10/18/2016

REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0490

City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75015			
Name:	CENTRE	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE		
Street Address:	3, RUE MI	CHEL	. ANGE	
City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75016			
PROPERTY NUM		al: 1	Number	
Property T			Number	
Application Num	ber:	1511	2886	
Fax Number: (704)444-1111 Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: grace.rippy@alston.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. BALTS Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033339/483578				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TIMOTHY J. BALTS	
Signature:			/Timothy J. Balts/	
Date:			10/18/2016	
Total Attachments: 11 source=483578_Assignment#page1.tif source=483578_Assignment#page2.tif source=483578_Assignment#page3.tif source=483578_Assignment#page4.tif source=483578_Assignment#page5.tif source=483578_Assignment#page6.tif source=483578_Assignment#page7.tif				

PATENT 10/18/2016REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0491

source=483578\_Assignment#page8.tif source=483578\_Assignment#page9.tif source=483578\_Assignment#page10.tif source=483578\_Assignment#page11.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4101212

Receipt Date:

10/18/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 10/18/2016REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0492

#### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

### COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES

25 rue Leblanc Bâtiment "Le Ponant D" 75015 Paris FRANCE

and

# CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

3, rue Michel Ange 75016 Paris FRANCE

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "INHIBITORS OF STEROL METABOLISM FOR THEIR USE TO ACCUMULATE TRIGLYCERIDES IN MICROALGAE, AND METHODS THEREOF"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
冈	Application No. 15/112,886; filed 07/20/2016
図	Application is a national phase of International Appln. No. PCT/IB2015/050614 filed
لاست	01/27/2015 which claims priority to EP Appln. No. 14305111.8, filed 01/27/2014, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could

PATENT REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0493 have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

29/07/2016	Munalatto	14 marry = 2 to 10 to
Date	Melissa Conte	
Date	Lina-Juana Dolch	
Date		
Date	Coline Mei	
	•	
<b>Дате</b>	Carolina Barette	

have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	ay."
Date	Melissa Conte
5/9/16 Date	
Date	Lina-Juana Dolch
Date	Coline Mei
	·
Date	Carolina Barette

have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions of the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

	K.	
Date	Melissa Conte	
		<del></del>
Date	Lina-Juana Dolch	
E Pendi de Accid Posto	6x1.	
	Coline Mei	
Date	Carelina	***************************************
# 771 W	Carolina Barette	

have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date		Melissa Conte
Date		Lina-Juana Dolch
Date		Coline Mei
Date	07/29/2016	Carolina Barcite
	CAROLÍNE La 24 comúst (	1 <u>Caute</u> 1
		MAAA

2 8 2016 Date	Diwitris Petroutros  Dimitris Petroutros
Date	Denis Falconet
Date	Juliette Jouhet
Date	Fabrice Rebeille
Date	Jean-Christophe Cintrat
Date	Eric Marechal
Attorney Docket No. 033339/05	0614

Date	Dimitris Petroutsos
August 22 th 2016 Date	Donis Falconet
Date	Juliette Jouhet
Date	Fabrice Rebeille
Date	Jean-Christophe Cintrat
Date	Eric Marechal
Attorney Docket No. 033339/050614	

Date	Dimitris Petroutsos
Date	Denis Falconet
05/03/16	Toolit
Date	Juliette Jouhet
Date	Fabrice Rebellle
Date	Jean-Christophe Cintrat
Date	Eric Marechal
Attorney Docket No. 033339/050614	

Dimitris Petroutsos
Denis Falconet
Juliette Jouhet
Fabrice Rebeille
Jean-Christophe Cintrat
Eric Marechal

Date	Dimitris Petroutsos
Date	Denis Falconet
Date	Juliette Jouhet
Date	Fabrice Rebeille
29/07/Rol6	Jean-Christophe Cintrat
Date	Eric Marechal
Attorney Docket No. 033339/050614	

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest filing date.

Date	Dimitris Petroutsos
Date	Denis Falconet
Date	Juliette Jouhet
Date	Fabrice Rebeille
Date	Jean-Christophe Cintrat
August 1st 2016 Date	Eric Warechal

Attorney Docket No. 033339/050614